# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UENO TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	05/23/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUCAMPO AG
Street Address:	Graben 5, CH-6300
City:	Zug
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5073569
Patent Number:	5137915
Patent Number:	5534547
Patent Number:	5001154
Patent Number:	5362751
Patent Number:	5169863
Patent Number:	5107014
Patent Number:	5221799
Patent Number:	5302617
Patent Number:	5162370

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: Inicholson@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC
Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave. NW

PATENT REEL: 019605 FRAME: 0330

500321008

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023007		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce E. Kramer		
Total Attachments: 2 source=id023007 ASSIGN#page1.tif source=id023007 ASSIGN#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 019605 FRAME: 0331

## Assignment

Whereas, UENO TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., having a place of business at 4-10, Koraibashi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan (herein after referred to as the "the Assignor"), is the sole owner by Assignment of the following United States Letters Patents (hereinafter referred to as "the Letters Patents"):

Appln. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title of Invention
07/403,774	Sept. 6, 1989	5,073,569	Dec. 17, 1991	Prostaglandins of the D Series, and Tranquilizers and Soporifics Containing the Same
07/715,151	June 13, 1991	5,137,915	Aug. 11, 1992	Prostaglandins of the D Series, and Tranquilizers and Soporifics Containing the Same
08/310,109	Sept. 23, 1994	5,534,547	July 9, 1996	Prostaglandins of the D Series, and Tranquilizers and Soporifics Containing the Same
07/440,449	Nov. 22, 1989	5,001,154	March 19, 1991	Fervescence Composition
08/077,495	June 17, 1993	5,362,751	Nov. 8, 1994	Tracheobronchodilator Using 16-Substituted PGEs
07/672,758	March 22, 1991	5,169,863	Dec. 8, 1992	Hypersphyxia-Causing Methods
07/521,621	May 10, 1990	5,107,014	April 21, 1992	Prostglandin I Analogue
07/921,719	July 30, 1992	5,221,799	June 22, 1993	New 15-Dehydroxy-16- Oxoprostaglandins
07/932,690	Aug. 20, 1992	5,302,617	April 12, 1994	Biochemical Treatment with 15-Dehydroxy-16- Oxoprostaglandin Compounds
07/739,069	Aug. 1, 1991	5,162,370	Nov. 10, 1992	Treatment of Cataract With Prostacyclin Compounds

Whereas, SUCAMPO AG, a corporation of Switzerland, having a place of business at Graben 5, CH-6300 Zug, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patents as possessed by the Assignor;

PATENT REEL: 019605 FRAME: 0332

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, their entire right title and interest in and to the Letters Patents within the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, together with the right to extend the protection of the said Letters Patents to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said United States Letters Patents has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this assignment sale had not been made.

AND said Assignor further covenants and agrees that the Assignor will communicate to the said Assignee, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said Letters Patents and use all reasonable means to cause its employees to testify in ay legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to perfect its share of the title and to obtain and enforce patent protection for said inventions aforesaid.

The undersigned hereby grant the law firm of Sughrue Mion, PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the under signed on the date opposite the undersigned name.

UENO TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Date: May 23, 2007

RECORDED: 07/25/2007

Yoshikazu Fujiwara By: Yoshikazu FUJIWARA Authorized signing officer

Koji Utsunomiya Sayaka Suzuk!

2